



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Monday, February 13, 2017

HB0019SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 3-lines 5 through 7 Delete and insert:

"(c) The filing of a declaratory judgment action under subsection (b) of this section operates as an injunction during the pendency of the action".

Page 3-line 10 Delete "who is a party to the action".

Page 3-line 12 After "basis." delete balance of the line.

Page 3-lines 13 through 17 Delete. PETERSON, CHAIRMAN

HB0022SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 6 After "shall" insert "not"; after "entity's" insert "registered agent or an employee of the entity's registered agent, and shall be the entity's".

Page 2-line 15 After ";" insert "or".

Page 2-line 17 After "Trustee" insert "." delete "; or".

Page 2-lines 19 through 21 Delete. CASE, CHAIRMAN

HB0082SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)
(CORRECTED COPY)

Page 3-line 17 Delete "authorized and" insert "adopted by".

Page 3-line 18 Delete through "of".

Page 5-line 17 Delete "authorized and" insert "adopted by".

Page 5-line 18 Delete through "of".

Page 9-line 12 Delete "authorized and" insert "adopted by".

Page 9-line 13 Delete through "of".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Monday, February 13, 2017

Page 11-line 17 Delete "authorized and" insert "adopted by".

Page 11-line 18 Delete through "of".

Page 15-line 12 Delete "authorized and" insert "adopted by".

Page 15-line 13 Delete through "of". PETERSON, CHAIRMAN

HB0113S2001/ADOPTED **(TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 4-after line 2 In the first senate standing committee amendment (HB0113SS001/AE) to this line, delete subparagraph (iii)(A) created by that amendment entirely; delete "(B)" insert "(A)"; delete "(C)" insert "(B)". SCOTT

HB0118SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 7 After "rights." delete balance of line.

Page 2-lines 8 and 9 Delete. HICKS, CHAIRMAN

HB0192SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 2 After "provisions;" insert "providing an exception for state agencies;".

Page 2-line 4 Delete "twenty" insert "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 2-line 5 Delete "dollars (\$20.00)".

Page 2-line 17 Delete "twenty dollars (\$20.00)" insert "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 3-line 18 Delete "Twenty dollars (\$20.00)" insert "Twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 4-line 4 Delete "Twenty dollars (\$20.00)" insert "Twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 4-line 17 Delete "Twenty dollars (\$20.00)" insert "Twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Monday, February 13, 2017

Page 5-line 11 Delete "twenty dollars (\$20.00)" insert "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 6-line 8 Delete "five dollars (\$5.00)" insert "ten dollars (\$10.00)".

Page 7-line 5 Delete "five dollars (\$5.00)" insert "ten dollars (\$10.00)".

Page 8-line 1 Delete "twenty dollars (\$20.00)" insert "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 8-line 18 Delete "twenty dollars (\$20.00)" insert "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 9-line 16 Delete "twenty dollars" insert "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)".

Page 9-line 17 Delete "(\$20.00)".

Page 10-After line 3 Insert:

"Section 2. No state agency that is a party to legal proceedings shall be subject to any court automation fee increase pursuant to this act until July 1, 2018 and thereafter.".

Page 10-line 5 Delete "**Section 2.**" insert "**Section 3.**".
CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN

HB0192SW001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 14 Delete "eighty dollars (\$80.00)" insert "eighty-five dollars (\$85.00)".

Page 4-line 2 Delete "eighty dollars" insert "eighty-five dollars (\$85.00)".

Page 4-line 3 Delete "(\$80.00)".

Page 4-line 12 Delete "eighty dollars (\$80.00)" insert "eighty-five dollars (\$85.00)".

Page 4-line 15 Delete "eighty dollars (\$80.00)" insert "eighty-five dollars (\$85.00)". HICKS